                                     I
Transient Voltage Suppression
Multilayer Chip Varistor
Notice
1.2.
3.
In order to improve this catalog, specifications may be changed without prior notice, please consult our sales representative or
product engineer before ordering;

Varistor
Voltage
@1mA DC
Peak Current
8/20μs
Capacitance
@1MHz,
0.5V
Insulation
Resistance
@3.6V
Operating
ambient
temperature
VDC(V) V1mA(V) Ip(A) Cp(pF) IR(MΩ) ℃
QV0402E180C0R5T 18 100～160 / 0.25～1.0 Min. 30
-55～+125
QV0402E180C010T 18 100～160 / 0.5～1.5 Min. 30
QV0402E180C030T 18 30～38 1 1.5～5.0 Min. 30
QV0402E180C050T 18 30～38 1 2.5～9.0 Min. 30
QV0402E180C100T 18 24～32 2 10±30% Min. 30
QV0402E180C180T 18 24～32 2 18±30% Min. 30
QV0402E5R5C300T 5.5 10～15 5 30±30% Min. 30
QV0402E5R5C500T 5.5 10～15 10 50±30% Min. 30
QV0402E5R5C101T 5.5 10～15 20 100±30% Min. 10
QV0402E5R5C181T 5.5 10～15 20 180±30% Min. 10
QV0402E5R5C231T 5.5 10～15 20 230±30% Min. 10
QV0402E120C121T 12 15～22 15 120±30% Min. 10
QV0603E180C0R5T 18 100～160 / 0.25～1.0 Min. 30
                                     3
Part No.
Max.
Working
Voltage
Varistor
Voltage
@1mA DC
Peak Current
8/20μs
Capacitance
@1MHz,
0.5V
Insulation
Resistance
@3.6V
Operating
ambient
temperature
VDC(V) V1mA(V) Ip(A) Cp(pF) IR(MΩ) ℃
QV0603E180C010T 18 100～160 / 0.5～1.5 Min. 30
QV0603E180C030T 18 30～38 1 1.5～5.0 Min. 30
QV0603E180C050T 18 30～38 1 2.5～9.0 Min. 30
QV0603E180C100T 18 24～32 2 10±30% Min. 30
QV0603E5R5C231T 5.5 10～15 30 230±30% Min. 10
QV0603E5R5C361T 5.5 10～15 30 360±30% Min. 10
QV0603E5R5C551T 5.5 10～15 30 550±30% Min. 10
QV0603E5R5C821T 5.5 10～15 30 820±30% Min. 10
QV0805E180C301T 18 24～30 60 300±30% Min. 10
QV0805E180C501T 18 24～30 120 500±30% Min. 10
QV0805E180C701T 18 24～30 150 700±30% Min. 10
6. Reliability Test
No Items Test conditions / Methods Requirements
1
Bending